IN

Received 10/17/23
J. Small

CITY OF

orthglenn

REPORT OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES - COVER SHEET
[C.R.S. 1-45-108]

Name of Committee:
(as shown on the Committee Registration Form)

Preston Evans for Northglenn City Council Political Committee

Committee Address:
(include city, state and zip code)

920 Niver Ave, Northglenn, CO 80260

Committee Type (click cell for drop down list):

Candidate Committee

Name of Financial Institution:

BMO Bank

Address of Financial Institution:

10393 Huron St, Northglenn, CO 80260

Type of Report (click cell for drop down list):

Regularly Scheduled Filing

Reporting Period (click cell for drop down list):

Start of Committee to October 12, 2023 (Due October 17)

The following fields will automatically populate from the detailed summary sheet:

1. Funds on Hand at the Beginning of the Reporting Period (monetary) S -

2. Total Monetary Contributions (line 11 Summary Sheet) S 1,301.20
3. Total of Monetary Contributions & Beginning Amount S 1,301.20
4. Total Monetary Expenditures S 1,000.97
5. Monetary Funds on Hand at the End of Reporting Period S 300.23

Report is due no later than 5:00 p.m., 5 days after the end of the reporting period. There is a S50 per day penalty for
each day the report is late. [Art. XXVIII, Sec. 10(2)(a), Colo. Const.]

Authorization (must be completed by the candidate or registered agent): | hereby certify and declare, under the penalty
of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge or belief all contributions received during this reporting period are from

permissible sources.

Print Agent / Candidate's Name:

Agent / Candidate's Signature:

Date:

Preston Evans

Preston Evans

10/17/2023




DETAILED SUMMARY

Committee Name: PENCCPC

Reporting Period:

. Start of Committee to October 12, 2023 (Due October 17)
(select from drop-down list)

Monetary funds on hand at the beginning of the reporting period (must be filled in manually):| S -
6. Itemized Contributions of $20 or more (automatically populations from Contributions

S 1,301.20
worksheet)
7. Total of Non-Itemized Contributions (total of all donations of $19.99 or less not reported
in Itemized Contributions worksheet)
8. Total Loans Received (automatically populated from Loans worksheet) S -
9. Total of Other Receipts (interest, dividends, etc. not reported elsewhere) S -
10. Expenditures Refunded by the Vendor (automatically populated from Returned g
Contributions worksheet)
11. Total Monetary Contributions (automatically totals lines 6 through 10) S 1,301.20
12. Total Non-Monetary Contributions (automatically populates from Non-Monetary g
Contributions worksheet)
13. Total Contributions (automatically totals lines 11 and 12) S 1,301.20
14. ltemized Expenditures of $20 or more (automatically populates from Expenditures

S 1,000.97
worksheet)
15. Total of Non-ltemized Expenditures (total of all expenditures $19.99 or less not listed on $
Itemized Expenditures worksheet; must be filled in manually)
16. Loan Repayments Made (automatically populates from Loans worksheet) S -
17. Contributions Returned to Donor (automatically populates from Returned Contributions g
worksheet)
18. Total Monetary Expenditures (automatically totals lines 14 through 17) S 1,000.97
19. Total Coordinated Non-Monetary Expenditures (must be filled in manually) S -
20. Total Spending (automatically totals lines 18 and 19) S 1,000.97




See Attached List

Schedule A - Itemized Contributions Statement

[C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)(a)]

Committees must report and itemize contributions of $20 or more (either one-time contributions or contributions of $20 or more in aggregate during a reporting

period). Committees receiving contributions of $100 or more from a natural person must also include the contributor's employer and occupation.

Name of Committee:

Total Contributions:

Date
Accepted

Last Name

First Name

Address (include city, state, & zip code)

Employer

Occupation

Description

Amount of
Contribution




Contributions

Date
8/25/23
8/25/23
9/13/23
9/21/23
9/25/23
9/25/23
9/27/23
9/27/23
9/28/23
9/28/23
9/29/23

TOTAL

Donor

Preston Evans

Preston Evans

Preston Evans

Jordan Riley

Jocelyn and Joey Wertz
Edward Stiehm

Denille and Jason Obermeyer
Wayne and Patti Buck
Matthew Sutz

Caitlynn Hughes
Charlie Schmidt

TOTAL Remaining:
Spendable= (Total donated - Total Spent) -$100 Bank Minimum
$200.23 from Expenditures sheet)

Spendable:

Amount
$120.00
$18.00
$13.20
$250.00
$150.00
$300.00
$200.00
$200.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00

$1,301.20
$300.23

Amount less fees Employer

$120.00
$18.00
$13.00
$240.52
$150.00
$300.00
$200.00
$200.00
$19.03
$9.40
$19.03

$1,288.98

Preferred Safety
Preferred Safety
Preferred Safety
Not employed
USAF / Lighthouse Chiropractic
Retired

ASK

Retired
Accountant

City of Frisco
Ski Teacher

Occupation

Marketing Mgr

Marketing Mgr

Marketing Mgr

Not employed

Staff Sergeant / Doc. Chiropractic
Retired

ASK

Retired

DHC

Open Records Coordinator
Aspen Ski Company

Note

Seed money req'd to open bank acct
Purchased web domain
Purchased stamps
ActBlue Online Donation
Check

Check

NEED TO ASK

Check

ActBlue Online Donation
ActBlue Online Donation
ActBlue Online Donation



See Attached List

Schedule B - Itemized Expenditures Statement

[C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)(a)]

Name of Committee: Total Expenditures: S -
Purpose of Expenditure
Date Check the box to the right if
Expended Recipient / Business Name Recipient / Business Address (include city, state, & zip code) Electioneering Communication Amount

AN Y Y Y Y O O O Y I O (O




Expenditures
Date
8/25/23
9/13/23
9/28/23
10/9/2023
10/9/2023
Thru 10/12/2023
10/14/2023

Initiated By
Preston Evans
Preston Evans
Preston Evans
Preston Evans
Preston Evans
Preston Evans
Preston Evans

Vendor

Google Sites

USPS

PC Signs

Preferred Safety Products
Office Max

ActBlue

Wing Cave

For

Candidate Website
Stamps for Donor Letters
Yard Signs

Printing Services

Paper

Donation Transaction Fees
Volunteer Lunch

Total Spent (personal + PCC)

Total Cost
$18
$13.20
$463.63
$280
$95.66
$12.02
$118.46

$1,000.97

PCC or Personal? Cost to Campaign

Personal
Personal
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC

Total Contr. Spent

$18.00
$13.20
$463.63
$280.00
$95.66
$12.02
$118.46

$1,000.97



Known Upcoming Expenditures
Date Initiated By Vendor For Expected Cost

Preston Evans Facebook Ads $200

Expected Total Cost $200



Schedule C - Loans

Name of Committee:

Loans Owed by the Committee

No information copied or sold from such reports shall be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting

contributions or for any commerical purpose. [Art. XXVIII, Sec. 9(e) Colo. Const.]

Notwithstanding any other section of this article to the contrary, a candidate's candidate committee may receive a
loan from a financial institution organized under state or federal law if the loan bears the usual and customary
interest rate, is made on a basis that assures repayment, is evidenced by a written instrument, and is subject to a

due date or amortization schedule. [Art. XXVIII, Sec. 3(8) Colo Const.]

LOAN SOURCE

Name (Last, First or Institution)

Address (including city, state, and

zip code)
Due Date for Final

Date Loan Received ue bate forrina
Payment

Original Amount of Loan S - |Interest Rate

Starting Balance of Loan this Reporting Period (principal and 8

interest)

Additional Principal Received This Reporting Period S

Interest Accrued This Reporting Period S

Principal Amount Paid This Reporting Period S

Interest Amount Paid This Reporting Period S

Total Amount Paid This Reporting Period (sum of principal and $

interest paid)

Outstanding Loan Balance End of Reporting Period S

LIST ALL ENDORSERS OR GUARANTORS OF THIS LOAN

Full Name Address, City, State, Zip

Amount Guaranteed




Returned Contributions

(Contributions accepted and then returned to donors)

Name of Committee:

Total Contributions Returned:

Date
Accepted

Date
Returned

Last Name

First Name

Address (include city, state, & zip code)

Purpose

Amount
Returned




Returned Expenditures
(Expenditures returned or refunded to the committee)

Name of Committee: Total Expenditures Returned: S -
Date Date
Expended Returned Recipient / Business Name Recipient / Business Address (include city, state, & zip code) Description of Returned Item Amount




Statement of Non-Monetary (In-Kind) Contributions
[Art. XXVIII, Sec. 2(5)(a)(1)(I11) & Sec. 5(3) & C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)]

If coordinated, the contribution must also be reported as a non-monetary expenditure on Detailed Summary. Art. XXVIII, Sec. 2(9) states, "...Expendtures that are
controlled by or coordinated with a candidate or candidate's agent are deemed to be both contributions by the maker of the expenditures, and expenditures by the

candidate committee."

Name of Committee: Total Fair Market Value: S -

Date Fair Market

Provided Last Name First Name Address (include city, state, & zip code) Employer Occupation Description Value
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