

REPORT OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES - COVER SHEET [C.R.S. 1-45-108]

Committee Type (click cell for drop down list): Name of Financial Institution:	Candidate Committee BMO Bank
Name of Financial Institution: Address of Financial Institution:	10393 Huron St, Northglenn, CO 80260

Type of Report (click cell for drop down list):	Regularly Scheduled Filing			
Reporting Period (click cell for drop down list):	Start of Committee to October 12, 2023 (Due October 17)			

The following fields will automatically populate from the detailed summary sheet:

1. Funds on Hand at the Beginning of the Reporting Period (monetary)	\$ -
2. Total Monetary Contributions (line 11 Summary Sheet)	\$ 1,301.20
3. Total of Monetary Contributions & Beginning Amount	\$ 1,301.20
4. Total Monetary Expenditures	\$ 1,000.97
5. Monetary Funds on Hand at the End of Reporting Period	\$ 300.23

Report is due no later than 5:00 p.m., 5 days after the end of the reporting period. There is a \$50 per day penalty for each day the report is late. [Art. XXVIII, Sec. 10(2)(a), Colo. Const.]

Authorization (must be completed by the candidate or registered agent): I hereby certify and declare, under the penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge or belief all contributions received during this reporting period are from permissible sources.

Print Agent / Candidate's Name:	Preston Evans
Agent / Candidate's Signature:	Preston Evans
Date:	10/17/2023

DETAILED SUMMARY

Committee Name:	PENCCPC
Reporting Period:	Start of Committee to October 12, 2023 (Due October 17)
(select from drop-down list)	Start of Committee to October 12, 2023 (Due October 17)

\$ -
\$ 1,301.20
\$ -
\$ -
\$ -
\$ 1,301.20
\$ -
\$ 1,301.20
\$ 1,000.97
\$ -
\$ -
\$ -
\$ 1,000.97
\$ -
\$ 1,000.97
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

See Attached List

Schedule A - Itemized Contributions Statement

[C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)(a)]

Committees must report and itemize contributions of \$20 or more (either one-time contributions or contributions of \$20 or more in aggregate during a reporting period). Committees receiving contributions of \$100 or more from a natural person must also include the contributor's employer and occupation.

Name of Com	nmittee:			Total Contributions:			\$ -
Date		<u> </u>					Amount of
Accepted	Last Name	First Name	Address (include city, state, & zip code)	Employer	Occupation	Description	Contribution

Con		

Date	Donor	Amount	Amount less fees	Employer	Occupation	Note
8/25/23	Preston Evans	\$120.00	\$120.00	Preferred Safety	Marketing Mgr	Seed money req'd to open bank acct
8/25/23	Preston Evans	\$18.00	\$18.00	Preferred Safety	Marketing Mgr	Purchased web domain
9/13/23	Preston Evans	\$13.20	\$13.00	Preferred Safety	Marketing Mgr	Purchased stamps
9/21/23	Jordan Riley	\$250.00	\$240.52	Not employed	Not employed	ActBlue Online Donation
9/25/23	Jocelyn and Joey Wertz	\$150.00	\$150.00	USAF / Lighthouse Chiropractic	Staff Sergeant / Doc. Chiropractic	Check
9/25/23	Edward Stiehm	\$300.00	\$300.00	Retired	Retired	Check
9/27/23	Denille and Jason Obermeyer	\$200.00	\$200.00	ASK	ASK	NEED TO ASK
9/27/23	Wayne and Patti Buck	\$200.00	\$200.00	Retired	Retired	Check
9/28/23	Matthew Sutz	\$20.00	\$19.03	Accountant	DHC	ActBlue Online Donation
9/28/23	Caitlynn Hughes	\$10.00	\$9.40	City of Frisco	Open Records Coordinator	ActBlue Online Donation
9/29/23	Charlie Schmidt	\$20.00	\$19.03	Ski Teacher	Aspen Ski Company	ActBlue Online Donation

\$1,301.20 \$1,288.98 \$300.23 TOTAL TOTAL Remaining:

Spendable= (Total donated - Total Spent) -\$100 Bank Minimum endable: \$200.23 from Expenditures sheet) Spendable:

See Attached List

Schedule B - Itemized Expenditures Statement

[C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)(a)]

Name of Committee:			Total Expenditures:	\$ -
Date Expended	Recipient / Business Name	Recipient / Business Address (include city, state, & zip code)	Purpose of Expenditure Check the box to the right if Electioneering Communication	Amount
Experiaca	necipient / Business runne	Resipiently Business Address (metade city) state, a zip code,		Amount
	•		· I I I	•

Date	Initiated By	Vendor	For	Total Cost	PCC or Personal?	Cost to Campaign
8/25/23	Preston Evans	Google Sites	Candidate Website	\$18	Personal	\$18.00
9/13/23	Preston Evans	USPS	Stamps for Donor Letters	\$13.20	Personal	\$13.20
9/28/23	Preston Evans	PC Signs	Yard Signs	\$463.63	PCC	\$463.63
10/9/2023	Preston Evans	Preferred Safety Products	Printing Services	\$280	PCC	\$280.00
10/9/2023	Preston Evans	Office Max	Paper	\$95.66	PCC	\$95.66
Thru 10/12/2023	Preston Evans	ActBlue	Donation Transaction Fees	\$12.02	PCC	\$12.02
10/14/2023	Preston Evans	Wing Cave	Volunteer Lunch	\$118.46	PCC	\$118.46

Total Spent (personal + PCC) \$1,000.97 Total Contr. Spent

\$1,000.97

Known Upcoming Expenditures

Date Initiated By Vendor For Expected Cost

Preston Evans Facebook Ads \$200

Expected Total Cost

\$200

Schedule C - Loans

Loans Owed by the Committee

No information copied or sold from such reports shall be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for any commercial purpose. [Art. XXVIII, Sec. 9(e) Colo. Const.]

Notwithstanding any other section of this article to the contrary, a candidate's candidate committee may receive a loan from a financial institution organized under state or federal law if the loan bears the usual and customary interest rate, is made on a basis that assures repayment, is evidenced by a written instrument, and is subject to a due date or amortization schedule. [Art. XXVIII, Sec. 3(8) Colo Const.]

LOAN SOURCE

Name (Last, First or Institution)			
Address (including city, state, and zip code)			
Date Loan Received		Due Date for Final Payment	
Original Amount of Loan	\$ -	Interest Rate	

Starting Balance of Loan this Reporting Period (principal and interest)	\$ -
Additional Principal Received This Reporting Period	\$ -
Interest Accrued This Reporting Period	\$ -
Principal Amount Paid This Reporting Period	\$ -
Interest Amount Paid This Reporting Period	\$ -
Total Amount Paid This Reporting Period (sum of principal and interest paid)	\$ -
Outstanding Loan Balance End of Reporting Period	\$ -

LIST ALL ENDORSERS OR GUARANTORS OF THIS LOAN

Full Name	Address, City, State, Zip	Amount Guaranteed

Returned Contributions

(Contributions accepted and then returned to donors)

Name of Committee:		Total Contributions Returned:	\$	
--------------------	--	-------------------------------	----	--

T		Г	T		T	1
Date	Date					Amount
Accepted	Returned	Last Name	First Name	Address (include city, state, & zip code)	Purpose	Returned
						-
-						

Returned Expenditures

(Expenditures returned or refunded to the committee)

Name of Com	mittee:			Total Expenditures Returned:	\$ -
Date	Date				
Expended	Returned	Recipient / Business Name	Recipient / Business Address (include city, state, & zip code)	Description of Returned Item	Amount
_					

Statement of Non-Monetary (In-Kind) Contributions

[Art. XXVIII, Sec. 2(5)(a)(II)(III) & Sec. 5(3) & C.R.S. 1-45-108(1)]

If coordinated, the contribution must also be reported as a non-monetary expenditure on Detailed Summary. Art. XXVIII, Sec. 2(9) states, "...Expenditures that are controlled by or coordinated with a candidate or candidate's agent are deemed to be both contributions by the maker of the expenditures, and expenditures by the candidate committee."

Name of Committee: Total Fair Market Value:	\$ -
---------------------------------------------	------

Date							Fair Market
Provided	Last Name	First Name	Address (include city, state, & zip code)	Employer	Occupation	Description	Value
-							
-							